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1. IMPORTANCE OF BIODIVERSITY AND SERIOUSNESS OF BIODIVERSITY LOSS

-
QB4. | will read some statements about why it might be important to halt the loss of QBS5. In your opinion, how serious is the decline and possible extinction of animal and plant
biodiversity. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with them. species, natural habitats and ecosystems?
We have a responsibility to look after I 5% %) 2% | 0% 1% ol : : B 9% 36% 34% | 6% | 5%
P s0% 19% 1% 0% 0% ocally, in the area where you live
it ° PR [T TS Y. y I 0% 5% % 1% 1%
Looking after nature is essential in [ 57 2% 3% [ 1% | 2%
tackling climate change [N 75% 0% 1% 0% 1% - OUR COUNTRY . 46% 160 2% | 4%
n ) R s% % 13% 2% 1%
Our health and well-being are based I s0% 3% 4% [1% | 2%
upon nature and biodiversity [N 69% 2% 2% 0% 1%
nE L K3 4% 10%|1% | 9%
o n Europe
Biodiversity and healthy nature are | 56% 35% 4% | 1% | 4% P P 9% 38% 7% [1% 5%
important for our Iong—te(rjzvzfg:;g? I a3l 2% 0% | 2%
% i i g & i Y 0, 0, 0 0,
Biodiverstty is indispensable for the | 53% 36% 5% | 1% | 5% I 5% 30% 3% |[1% | 5%
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production of goods such as 000, flel - ey 570, oen D 3% 0% | 2% Y I s 28% 1% 0% 3%

and medicines
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Totally Tend to Tend to Totally Don't Very Fairly Not very Not at all Don't
agree agree disagree disagree know serious serious serious serious know
QB3. In your opinion, how serious is each of the following issues? QB6. Do you think that the degradation of nature and the decline and possible extinction of

animal and plant species will affect you personally?

The degradation and loss of natural I - 33% [ 4% (0% [ 2%

habitats like forests, meadows, wetlands [N 72% %% 2% 0% 0%
23%

Yes, you are already affected by this

The loss of the benefits that we get from 25%

nature, such as crop pollination, soil [ ED 4% [ 4% | 1% | 2%
fertility, prevention of floods and droughts, [N 70% 2% 1% 0% 1%
climate regulation, clean air and water _ 2%
. . (]
Yes, this will have an effect on you, but not
The decline and disappearance of animal NN 5% 35% 1 5% 0% | 2% now, later on 8%

and plant species [ 69% 2% 3% 0% 0%
I 2% $B%  M%[1% | 3% No, not on you personally but on the next

The disconnection from nature in urban

areas and modern lifestyles [N 60% 34% 5% 0% 1% generation 32%
The negative economic impacts of - s Bl 1201 2% W 6%
biodiversity degradation, such as the loss ° ’ eheh ’ - 6%
of income from nature-oriented tourism or _ 59% 36% 4% 0% 1% No, this will have no effect ,
fisheries 3%
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QB7. In your opinion, to what extent is biodiversity threatened by each of the following?

Pollution of air, soil and water (e.g. seas, rivers, lakes)

Man-made disasters (e.g. oil spills, industrial accidents)

Climate change

Intensive farming, intensive forestry and over-fishing

Conversion of natural areas to other land uses (e.g. expansion of urban areas)

Modification or fragmentation of natural areas by transport, water and energy
infrastructure projects (e.g. dams, navigation channels, motorways)

Plants and animals non-native to your region or country and introduced from elsewhere
EU28 @ u u
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Very much Quite a lot
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Not much Not at all Don't know
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QB13. Would you say that you personally make an effort to protect biodiversity and nature?

31%

Yes, you do

15%

34%

Yes, but you would like to do even more
3%

25%

No, because you do not know what to do
36%

No, for other reasons

Don't know
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QB14. Please tell me whether or not you personally do the following.

Respect nature protection rules (e.g. by 92%
not leaving waste in the forest or on the

beach, by not disturbing wild animals) 95%

Regularly buy products that are _ 65%
eco-friendly or locally produced (e.g.
organic, biologically degradable) _ 63%

49%

35%

Look for information and make lifestyle
choices that reduce possible negative
impacts on nature and biodiversity

Participate as a volunteer in projects and . 1%
actions dedicated to biodiversity (e.g. field .
work in nature reserves) . 8%

. 10%

l6%

% of 'Yes' answers

Contribute to one or several monitoring
projects (e.g. to count migratory birds)
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You have heard of it and you know what it is

You have heard of it but you do not know
what it is

QB10. Have you heard of the Natura 2000 network?

M -~

22%

. -

QB12. Sometimes economic development results in damage or destruction of nature in
protected areas such as Natura 2000 sites. Which of the following statements comes closest
to your opinion?

This should be prohibited because these are
our most important nature areas

This is only acceptable for projects of major
public interest and if the damage is fully

compensated for (e.g. through restoration or
mitigation measures)

73%
You have never heard of it o )
55% This is acceptable because economic

development takes precedence

I 1%
Don't know ‘ %
Don't know
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QB11. Natura 2000 is a network of more than 27.000 nature protection areas all over the EU. How important do you think such nature protection areas are for the following?

I -+ [ o (7% o [ 2
I 7% [ % o6 0% %

I <+ I e [ % [ 2%
I 7>+ [ 2% | % 0% 0%
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Protecting endangered animals and plants

Safeguarding nature’s role in providing food and clean air and water
Preventing the destruction of valuable nature areas on land and at sea
Promoting nature-friendly land-use

Increasing the quality of life of local people

Stimulating local socio-economic development (e.g. via eco-tourism and
nature-related leisure activities)
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Very important Somewhat important Not very important Not at all important Don't know
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QB8. Please tell me if you agree or disagree that, in order to protect biodiversity, the EU should ...

: y . o [, 61% [ 2% 4% e 2%

Better inform citizens about the importance of biodiversity D Tt [ % 2% 0% 0%

Ensure that biodiversity concerns are taken into account when planning new infrastructure I N, 55% [T o 3% 1% [ 4%
investments I 63% [ % 2% 0% 1%

. . N . I oo [ ere 3% 1% 4%

Better implement existing nature and biodiversity conservation rules D 6% [ 2% 1% 0% 1%

Restore nature and biodiversity to compensate for damage caused by human activities or NN 54% [ 3% Lo 4% L% [ 4%
infrastructure outside protected areas NI 64% [ 4% 1% (0% 1%

L . . o [ 54 [ e % 1% [ 4%

Make sure that subsidies to agriculture and fisheries do not harm biodiversity D 0% s 1% 0% 2%

. . [ 51 T e e 1% 4%

Expand the areas where nature is protected in Europe D 5T % % 1% 2%

. N I e [T 4% e 1% 4%

Promote research on the impact of biodiversity loss D 5% [ 0% 2% 0% 1%

. o ; [ 50% [ ss% ™% 11% [ 4%

Strengthen existing nature and biodiversity conservation rules D 520 [ 2% 0% 2%

. o [ 47% [ A ™% 11% [ 4%

Allocate more financial resources to nature protection in Europe D 50 % A 0% 1%

. . o [ ss% [ e e 1% 6%

Create innovative forms of financing for nature conservation D 55 [ e 2% 1% 2%
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Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know

QBY. In your opinion, what should the EU do to ensure that the products it imports come from sustainable sources? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Work with other countries to include biodiversity protection into global trade policies and _ 52%

49%

agreements

43%
Encourage companies to take action to reduce their impact on biodiversity _ 1%

43%

Introduce obligatory sustainability requirements for imported goods _ s
Inform EU consumers (e.g. by adding biodiversity footprints to the labels of imported products) _ 53%

28%

Finance research and innovation into more biodiversity-friendly production methods in these

exporting countries 32%

6%
6%

Nothing, because it is the responsibility of exporting countries to ensure the protection of their
own nature

6%
Don't know
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